SOS LEAK REPAIR INC.

P.O. Box 7282 Duluth, MN 55807 Office: (218) 626-3917

https://www.sosleakrepair.com/



Duluth, Minnesota (May 21, 2018) – SOS Leak Repair Inc. a leading provider of the cutting-edge solution to pipe leaks announced that it has received the governor's safety award. The award was presented to SOS Leak Repair Inc. by Minnesota Safety Council and North Dakota Safety Council.

SOS Leak Repair has continually demarked itself by the quality of its solutions. First Launched in 1975 by Jim Carter and his father. SOS plays a key role in the Ethanol Industry by solving industrial pipe repair problems, preventing plant shutdowns, increasing plant efficiency, and eliminating workplace hazards.

PRODUCT SERVICE OR ACTIVITY/BUSINESS UNIT FOR WHICH AWARD WAS GIVEN

These awards have been given because SOS Leak Repair is recognized for excellence in workplace safety and health. "We are honored to win the Governor's Safety Award and to be recognized among the best of the best with Award of Honor." Said SOS President Jim Carter. "For over thirty years we have travelled the country helping our industrial clients repair leaks without losing down time at their plants and with their equipment. Safety has always been paramount for SOS. We are please to say that we never had a lost-time incident on a job."

ABOUT THE COMPANY

SOS has employees on call, fabrication shops, material and the manpower to measure, fabricate and install the clients repair quickly and efficiently. We have served every filed of industry with the dedication and integrity that you would expect from family owned business. We Pride ourselves in creating lifelong client and look forward to serving you.

Our objective is to provide professional service with trained technicians (7/24) to insure a successful completion to clients for on-stream services.

SOS Leak Repair Inc currently serves the entire ethanol industry in different locations. It has won numerous awards for its safety. For more information about SOS Leak Repair Inc, visit its website at (www.sosleakrepair.com)



Workplace Safety Merit Award

Presented to

S-O-S Inc. Leak Repair

This award is given to member companies showing an Experience Modification Rate below 1 for the year 2017.

wheef Clarmon

NDSC Executive Director

NDSC Board President

April 11, 2018

Date



